Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)

Energy Assistance

General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children

Adoption Support Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 18,327
Under 20 4,522
20-64 10,308
65 & Over 3,497

Jefferson

Persons Served

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

15 14 10

4 3 4
42 39 39
726 641 630
232 194 334

0 0 0
24 40 21

6 8 4
29 30 25
72 7 7

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022 FY 2023
$23,070 $19,049
$5,935 $4,424
$219,055 $209,470
$2,246,068 $2,081,896
$357,807 $176,877
$0 $0
$106,008 $130,181
$37,605 $78,497
$1,310,715 $1,895,621
$379,585 $402,021

FY 2022 FY 2023
$4,685,848 $4,998,036

FY 2024

$13,939
$427
$209,470
$1,381,641
$362,778
$0

$56,655
$27,929
$1,253,339
$402,021

FY 2024
$3,708,198



This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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